Rule2 117 Form 2 34B (CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from administration
to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Name of Company Company number
Decon Sciences Limited 05125066
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Birmingham 8328/2010
District Registry

[fuil name of Court)

We
(a) insert name(s) and  Graham Bushby Guy Mander
address(es)of  Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP  Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
admmistrator(s) The Pinnacle St Philips Point
170 Midsummer Boulevard Temple Row
(b) [nsert name and address ~ Milton Keynes MK9 1BP Birmingham B2 5AF
of registered office of
company

having been appointed Administrators of b Decon Sciences Limited, The Pinnacle 170
Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes MK9 1BP (“the company™}
{c} Insert date of

appomntment  on 12 July 2010 by ETV Capital SA
(d) Insert name of apphcant /
t
appommier hereby give notice that

the provisions of paragraph 83(1) of Schedule B1 o the Insolvency Act 1986 apply,

(e) Insert name{s) and

address(es) ofhquidaton(s) a4 11 g proposed that (€) Graham Bushby and Guy Mander will be the Liquidators of the

company (IP No(s) 8736, 8845) of Baker Tilly Restructuring & Recovery LLP, The Pinnacle,
170 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes, MK9 | BP and St Philips Point, Temple Row,
Birmmingham, B2 5AF

We attach a copy g | progress report

Signed

Graharp’Bushby
Joint/Administrator

-

Dated 3O - O - 1y

Contact Details:

Sheryl Goan
You do not have to give any contact information
in the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP 1
Compames House to contact you 1f there 1s a
query on the form  The contact mformation that The Pinnacle Tel 01908 687800
you give will be visible to searchers of the public 170 Midsummer Boulevard
fecord Milton Keynes MK9 1BP

DX Number 54472 DX Exchange Milton Keynes

I
When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companzes at
AYAHUVGA" Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardift
A22 01/07/2011 108

COMPANIES HOUSE




